LaceLok®
Cable Lacing Fasteners
The smarter alternative to cable ties
and hand tied lace for secondary
support of cable and wire bundling
U.S. Patent 9,334,091; 9,682,806
Other patents pending
© 2022 DANIELS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION                         PAGE 2                                                  WWW.DMCTOOLS.COM                         12/22

Nomex® is a registered trademark of E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company
© 2022 DANIELS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION                         PAGE 3                                                  WWW.DMCTOOLS.COM                         12/22
Part Number System
Ordering Information
Description
DMC Part Number
LF2 - XXCCC M 32554-XX-1-XXX
Length
06 = 6” (15cm)
10 = 10” (25cm)
18 = 18” (45cm)
24 = 24” (61cm)
Length
06 = 6” (15cm)
10 = 10” (25cm)
18 = 18” (45cm)
24 = 24” (61cm)
Color
NA1 = Natural (White)
BLK = Black
Color
NA1 = Natural (White)
BLK = Black
MIL-DTL-32554 Part Number
CLF Color CLF Length Part No. MIL-DTL Part No.
White
6 in. (15 cm) LF2-06NA1 M32554-06-1-NA1
10 in. (25 cm)  LF2-10NA1 M32554-10-1-NA1
18 in. (45 cm)  LF2-18NA1 M32554-18-1-NA1
24 in. (61 cm)  LF2-24NA1 M32554-24-1-NA1
Black
6 in. (15 cm) LF2-06BLK M32554-06-1-BLK
10 in. (25 cm) LF2-10BLK M32554-10-1-BLK
18 in. (45 cm)  LF2-18BLK M32554-18-1-BLK
24 in. (61 cm)  LF2-24BLK M32554-24-1-BLK
Fastener Physical Dimensions
Length (A) 0.28 in. (7.1mm)
Width (B) 0.23 in. (5.8mm)
Height (C) 0.18 in. (4.6mm)
Overall Length 6 - 24 in. (152-610mm)
CLF Construction
Fastener Head Ultra high temperature thermoplastic (PEEK)
Lacing Tape Nomex® White or Black (A-A-52084 Size 2 Finish C)
Environmental
Operating Temperature -76°F to 500°F (-65°C to 260°C)
Chemical Resistance Hydraulic fluid, jet fuel, lubricating oil, isopropyl alcohol
Tooling and Kits CLF Length Part No. MIL-DTL Part No.
LaceLok Installation Tool N/A DLT-1100 M32555/01-01
Starter Kit: LaceLok Installation Tool, Cutting Blade
Assembly, Wire Cutters, 100 Quantity of White CLF
10 in. (25 cm) DMC2300-10NA1
N/A
18 in. (45 cm)  DMC2300-18NA1
Replacement Parts Part No. MIL-DTL Part No.
Cutting Blade Cover Screw 1-1025 N/A
Cutting Blade Cover DLT-1100-33 N/A
Cutting Blade Assembly DLT-1100-SA5 M32555/01-02
A
B C
Other starter kits are available with 6”, 10”, 18” and 24” length CLF in both natural (white) and black options.
CLF is sold in quantities of 100. Contact DMC for additional CLF color options.